
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-21-020777 PCN Date: 18-APR-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Terminal (additional information to P-21-020557)

Description of Changes 
This PCN is additional information to P-21-020557. The changes will apply for Japan manufacturing part only. Please refer to PCN P-21-020557 for change detail's confirmation. 
(1674311-7, 1674311-1, 1612290-1 and 2040168-1 is multiple source part, source location other than Japan will not be changed.)
Other attachments: 
P-21-020557

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.If you have any questions, please contact to Minematsu Takayuki <minematsu.takayuki@te.com>.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

08-MAY-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1612290-2 NO
1674311-1 NO
1674311-2 NO
1674936-1 NO
1827483-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1674311-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1612290-2 NO
1674311-2 NO
1674936-1 NO
1827483-1 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1612290-2 NO
1674311-2 NO
1674936-1 NO
1827483-1 NO




