

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-020777

PCN Date: 18-APR-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

	General Product Description:	
Terminal (additional information to P-21-020557)	Terminal (additional information to P-21-020557)	

Description of Changes

This PCN is additional information to P-21-020557. The changes will apply for Japan manufacturing part only. Please refer to PCN P-21-020557 for change detail's confirmation. (1674311-7, 1674311-1, 1612290-1 and 2040168-1 is multiple source part, source location other than Japan will not be changed.) Other attachments: P-21-020557

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement.If you have any questions, please contact to Minematsu Takayuki <minematsu.takayuki@te.com>.</minematsu.takayuki@te.com>					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	08-MAY-2021				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1612290-2	NO						
<u> 1674311-1</u>	NO						
1674311-2	NO						
1674936-1	NO						
1827483-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 1674311-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1612290-2	NO						
1674311-2	NO						
<u> 1674936-1</u>	NO						
<u>1827483-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1612290-2</u>	NO						
<u> 1674311-2</u>	NO						
1674936-1	NO						
<u>1827483-1</u>	NO						